

## H.B. 3 APPROPRIATIONS ADJUSTMENTS

HOUSE FLOOR VERBAL AMENDMENT

AMENDMENT 1

MARCH 10, 2016 9:28 PM

---

Representative **Joel K. Briscoe** proposed the following amendment:

1. Page 25, Line 932:  
Delete lines 932 through 938
2. Page 34, After Line 1280:  
Insert: "From General Fund \$41,000"
3. Page 34, Line 1281:  
Delete "250,000" and insert "275,300"
4. Page 34, Line 1283:  
Delete "250,000" and insert "316,300"